


WHAT A FIESTA WE HAD!

We believe that we had many, many more people come to our parish fiesta this year, compared to other years. The final results confirm a stronger participation, with total revenue of **\$93,657**, up 11% versus last year.

The financial results are finished. We increased our net profit by 18%, to **\$62,933**. WOW!

At the same time our **Fiesta Committee** did a fabulous job of managing expenses. The Fiesta Committee managed to put on a larger Fiesta this year with even less expense than last year. Expenses were actually lower this year! Well done!

Congratulations to all who helped the effort! We had fun. We raised funds for the parish. See the numbers below. In the insert you can see the results by activity.

COMPARATIVE FIESTA 2013-2015				
	2013	2014	2015	
REVENUE				
Raffle tickets	27,688.83	27,012.00	28,535.08	1,523.08
Food Booths	24,137.50	28,227.85	39,327.25	11,099.40
Non- food Booths/garr	11,616.68	13,882.00	16,977.25	3,095.25
Other income	14,557.00	15,397.90	8,818.06	(6,579.84)
Total Revenue	\$ 78,000.01	\$ 84,519.75	\$ 93,657.64	\$ 9,137.89
EXPENSES				
Raffle tickets	8,986.24	6,690.49	3,587.00	(3,103.49)
Food Booths	3,771.56	3,731.48	17,198.93	13,467.45
Non-food Booths/gam	4,178.00	6,223.00	6,344.80	121.80
Other expenses	12,852.35	14,570.77	3,593.74	(10,977.03)
Total expenses	29,788.15	31,215.74	30,724.47	(491.27)
Total Profit	\$ 48,211.86	\$ 53,304.01	\$ 62,933.17	\$ 9,629.16

! QUE GRAN FIESTA TUVIMOS!

Creemos que este año asistieron muchas más personas a nuestra parroquia para la Fiesta comparado con los últimos años. Los resultados finales confirman una mayor participación, con un ingreso total de **\$93,657**, un aumento de **11%** comparado con el año pasado.

Los resultados financieros han terminado. Hemos aumentado nuestro beneficio neto por un **18%**, a **\$62,933**. ¡WOW!

Al mismo tiempo nuestro Comité de la Fiesta hizo un trabajo estupendo manejando los gastos. El Comité de la Fiesta logro una Fiesta más grande este año con menos gastos que el año pasado. Los gastos fueron menos que el año pasado. ¡Bien hecho!

¡Felicidades a todos los que ayudaron en el esfuerzo! Nos divertimos mucho. Recaudamos fondos para la parroquia. Pueden ver los resultados en la parte de arriba. En el volante del boletín se puede ver los resultados por actividad.

Mass intention/ Intenciones de Misa

Monday/Lunes November 16th, Saint Margaret of Scotland; Saint Gertrude, Virgin

6:30 pm – English Mass- Proceso y Natalia Diaz, by Ana Ruiz, for all the souls in the purgatory, by Ana Ruiz, Blessings for Alexis Rico, for his birthday, by his parents, Blessings for the Diaz Balderas Family,

Tuesday/Martes November 17th, Saint Elizabeth of Hungary, Religious

6:30 pm – Spanish Mass- Proceso y Natalia Ruiz, por Ana Ruiz, Por todas las almas del purgatorio, por Ana Ruiz, bendiciones para la Familia Diaz Balderas.

Wednesday/Miercoles November 18th, The Dedication of the Basilicas of Saints Peter and Paul, Apostles; Saint Rose Philippine Duchesne, Virgin

6:30 pm – English Mass- Proceso and Natalia Diaz, by Ana Ruiz, for all the souls in the purgatory, by Ana Ruiz

Thursday/Jueves November 19th,
6:30 pm – Spanish Mass- Proceso y Natalia Ruiz, por Ana Ruiz, por todas las almas del purgatorio, por Ana Ruiz, bendiciones para la familia Diaz Balderas.

Friday/Viernes November 20th,

6:30 pm – Bilingual Mass / Misa Bilingue. Proceso y Natalia Ruiz, por Ana Ruiz, por todas las almas del purgatorio, Bendiciones para la familia Diaz Balderas.

Saturday/Sabado November 21st, The Presentation of the Blessed Virgin Mary

5:00 pm – Bob Ford, by Sylvia Ford, Louis Vitek, by Ted and Sarah Vitek.

7:00 pm – Candido Becerra por su hija Leticia Becerra y familia, Proceso y Natalia Ruiz, por Ana Ruiz, por todas las almas del purgatorio, por Ana Ruiz.

Sunday/Domingo November 22nd, Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe

8:00 am – Esteban & Maria S Martinez by the Herrera family.

9:30 am – Gabriel & Zenaida Domínguez, Moisés Jaimes por su familia, María del Carmen Osorio a 3 años de fallecida por su hijo, Jose Rubi Arroyo.

11:30 am – Aurora Cruz Domínguez, por sus hijos, Margarita Vera y Francisca Avilez, por su familia, Erineo Vera, por su hija, Bendiciones para Juana, Otilio e hijos, por su hermana.

1:30 pm – Gilberto Reyes, por su familia, Roger Gordillo Oregon, por sus hermanos y familia, bendiciones para Rodrigo, Inideis e hijos, por su hermana, agradecimiento a San Judas Tadeo, por la familia Calderon.

5:00 pm – Por todo el pueblo.

This Week in our parish

Sunday/Domingo November 15th,

8:00 am RE classes

7:00 pm Rosary for peace

Monday/Lunes November 16th,

6:00 pm SINE- CHRR, Catherine, PAC, #2, 3 y 6

7:00 pm Legion of Mary- St. Bosco

7:00 pm BS Committee Meeting – St. Dominic

7:00 pm Coro Exodo- Music Room

7:00 pm Grupo Oracion- Librería

7:00 pm CRSP Internacional- PAC #1

Tuesday/Martes November 17th,

9:00 am Bible study - CHRR

6:00 pm Scouts – all facilities

6:45 pm ESL – St. Bosco, St. Catherine

7:00 pm Coro 7:00 pm – St. Cecilia

7:00 pm Pastoral Council- St. Dominic

Wednesday/Miercoles November 18th,

6:00 pm CRSP – PAC hall, 2 y 3

6:00 pm Crecimiento – PAC # 6

7:00 pm Arcoiris – St. Cecilia

7:00 pm Obreros – St. Bosco

7:00 pm Taller de Oracion – St. Dominic

7:00 pm Confirmation class – PAC # 1

7:00 pm RICA – Church reception room

7:00 pm RCIA – Conference room

7:00 pm Comité Diocesano- St. Catherine

Thursday/Jueves November 19th,

6:00 pm Coro 9:30 am – St. Cecilia

6:45 pm ESL – St. Bosco, St. Catherine

7:00 pm CRSP Comité- PAC #3

7:00 pm Encuentro Matrimonial – PAC #2 y 6

7:00 pm SINE – PAC #1y # 6 St. Dominic

7:00 pm Collaboration Juvenil- Conference Room

7:00 pm Church Event meeting- PAC HALL

Friday/Viernes November 20th,

6:50 pm Preparación Pre-Mat -St. Catherine

7:00 pm Arcoiris – St. Cecilia

7:00 pm Coro nings – St. Dominic

7:00 pm Grupo oracion – Cafeteria

7:00 pm Obreros – St. Bosco

7:00 pm Coro 1:30 pm – PAC # 3

7:00 pm SINE – PAC #6

7:00 pm Adolescentes – PAC hall

Saturday/Sabado November 21st,

8:00 am Girl Scouts – cafeteria

6:00 pm CRSP Hombres – PAC hall

6:00 pm Arcoiris – St. Catherine

Readings for the week of November 15

Sun. Dn 12:1-3; Ps 16; Heb 10:11-14, 18;

Mk 13:24-32

Mon. 1 Mc 1:10-15, 41-43, 54-57, 62-63;

Ps 119; Lk 18:35-43

Tue. 2 Mc 6:18-31; Ps 3; Lk 19:1-10

Wed. 2 Mc 7:1, 20-31; Ps 17; Lk 19:11-28

Thu. 1 Mc 2:15-29; Ps 50; Lk 19:41-44

Fri. 1 Mc 4:36-37, 52-59; 1 Chr 29; Lk 19:45-48

Sat. 1 Mc 6:1-13; Ps 9; Lk 20:27-40

Sun. Dn 7:13-14; Ps 93; Rv 1:5-8; Jn 18:33b-37

**Meeting for Group
Leaders
Schedules 2016, Nov. 19**

Group and ministries leaders please have your calendars ready. We will have a meeting on Thursday, Nov. 19 at 7:30pm in the PAC Hall to plan facilities reservations, retreats, breakfast sales, novenas and Posadas for next year 2016. Your attendance is very important.

**Junta líderes de Ministerios para
Calendarios 2016, Nov. 19**

Líderes de grupos y ministerios, favor de tener listos sus calendarios porque tendremos una junta el Jueves 19 de Noviembre a las 7:30 pm en el salón PAC Hall, para planear reservaciones de salones, retiros, desayunos, novenas y posadas del año 2016. Su presencia es muy importante.

TUNE UP FOR ACOLYTES, NOV. 18

We will have a Tune Up for Acolytes on Wednesday November 18, 2015 at 7:30pm in the Church. Your assistance is very important. If you want to join us in this service, please attend this meeting.

TUNE UP para ACOLITOS, Nov. 18

Habrà un Tune Up para los Acolitos el mièrcoles 18 de Noviembre a las 7:30 pm en el templo. Su asistencia es muy importante. Si usted quiere servir en este ministerio, por favor asista a esta junta.

Tune up for Lectors, Nov. 24th

Fr. Mark will have a Tune Up for Lectors on Tuesday, November 24th at 7:30 pm in the church. Your assistance is very important.

Tune up para Lectores, Nov. 24

Padre Marcos tendrá un Tune up para Lectores el Martes, 24 de Noviembre a las 7:30 pm en la Iglesia. Su asistencia es importante.

STEWARDSHIP

Responsible weekly budget \$13,100.00
Sacrificial giving / Diezmo \$17,667.00
SVDP/St. Vicente de Paul \$ 5,168.00

Breakfast sale Boy Scouts Troop 489 11/08/15

Total	Gastos	Grupo	Iglesia
\$1,965.00	\$533.03	\$1,002.38	\$429.59

Breakfast sale Obreros de Cristo 11/01/15

\$1,300	\$290.00	\$707.00	\$303.00
---------	----------	----------	----------

Breakfast sale Matachines 10/25/15

\$657.00	???	\$300.00	\$357.00
----------	-----	----------	----------

Thank you for your generosity! Gracias por su generosidad!

Schedule for Thanksgiving Week

Wednesday Nov. 25, 2015

Parish Office will close at 12:00pm

Thursday, Nov. 26, Thanksgiving Day

Parish office will be closed

9:00 am Bilingual Mass

6:30 pm No Evening Mass

Friday, November 27, 2015

Parish office will be closed

Confessions 9:00 am and 5:00 pm

6:30 pm **Evening bilingual Mass**

No meetings allowed in the church facilities all this dates.

Horario semana Acción de Gracias

Mièrcoles Noviembre 25, 2015

Oficina Parroquial cerrara a las 12:00pm

Jueves, Noviembre 26, Día Acción de Gracias

Oficina Parroquial Cerrada

9:00 am Misa Bilingue

6:30 pm NO Misa en la tarde

Viernes, Noviembre 27, 2015.

Oficina Parroquial Cerrada

Confesiones 9:00 am y 5:00 pm

6:30 pm **Misa Bilingüe**

No habrá juntas de grupos o ministerios en las instalaciones durante estas fechas.

La Unión Católica de Texas, St. Esteban KJT sociedad 112 de Austin, estarán vendiendo boletos para la rifa el 14 y 15 de Noviembre. Las ganancias beneficiaran a la Campaña Nacional de Caridades 2016. Este año se hizo una donación a la Diócesis de Austin que beneficio al Fondo de Retiro para Religiosos y Sacerdotes y la Educación de Seminaristas. Su apoyo es grandemente apreciado.

The Catholic Union of Texas, St. Stephen's KJT Society 112 of Austin, will be selling raffle tickets the weekend of November 14 and 15. The proceeds will benefit the Statewide Charities Campaign for 2016. This year a donation was made to the Austin Diocese which benefitted both the Priest and Religious Retirement Fund and the Education of Seminarists. Your support is greatly appreciated.